The latest date for posting of remittances for the amount due in respect of valid acceptances received

under the Share Offer is Thursday, 9 May 2024.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) immediately upon the Acquisition Completion only; (iii)

immediately upon the Acquisition Completion and the Share Subscription Completion; and (iv)

immediately upon the close of the Share Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement (taking

into account the valid acceptances received and subject to the completion of the transfer of those

Acceptance Shares to the Offeror):

Shareholders

Immediately prior to the

commencement of the

Offer Period

Immediately upon the

Acquisition Completion only

Immediately upon the

Acquisition Completion and the

Share Subscription Completion

Immediately upon the close of

the Share Offer and as at the

date of this joint announcement

Number of

shares Approximate %

Number of

shares Approximate %

Number of

shares Approximate %

Number of

shares Approximate %

The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it

– The Offeror (Note 1) – – 1,188,621,377 29.3

2,855,288,044

49.9 3,057,348,044 53.4

– Mr. Kan (Note 1) 69,000,000 1.7 69,000,000 1.7 69,000,000 1.2 69,000,000 1.2

The Vendor 1,188,621,377 29.3 – – – – – –

Public Shareholders 2,797,728,570 69.0 2,797,728,570 69.0 2,797,728,570 48.9 2,595,668,570 45.4

Total 4,055,349,947 100.0 4,055,349,947 100.0 5,722,016,614 100.0 5,722,016,614 100.0

Notes:

1. The Offeror, being a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability, is wholly and

beneficially owned by Mr. Kan. As such, Mr. Kan is deemed, or taken to be interested in the Shares held by the

Offeror.

2. Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures

shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

4

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE COMPANY

Immediately upon the close of the Share Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement, subject to

the completion of the transfer of those Acceptance Shares to the Offeror, 2,595,668,570 Shares,